Aspinall Operations Meeting

August 17, 2017




SPRING RUNOFF CONDITIONS

RECLAMATION



Colorado Basin River Forecast Center
BlueMesa Group

Created 0&/14.21:15G MT
NOAAICBRFC, 2017

137% of seasonal peak
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Actual April-July Runoff

Taylor Park Reservoir Inflow 129,000

East River - at Aimont 255,000

Gunnison River - near Gunnison 522,000

Tomichi Creek - at Gunnison 112,000

Blue Mesa Reservoirinflow 915,000

Lake Fork Gunnison River - at Gateview 148,000

Paonia ReservoirInflow (Mar-Jun) 65,000

Site name and
runoff volume
in acre-feet

North Fork Gunnison River - near Somerset 292,000

Ridgway Reservoirinflow 105,000

Gunnison River - near Grand Jct 1,671,000
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BLACK CANYON PEAK
AND LOWER GUNNISON RIVER TARGETS

RECLAMATION
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Peak Flow and Duration Day Targets at Whitewater

14040 cfs 15900 cfs
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Apr-July Forecast Half bank Duration Peak Flow Duration
(1000 AF) (days @ 8,070 cfs) (days @ up to 14,350 cfs)
<381 0 0
381-516 0 0
516-709 10 0
709-831 20 2
831-1123 40 10
>1123 60 15

600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Forecast BM Apr-Jul Inflow (thousand af)
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SPRING RUNOFF
RESERVOIR OPERATIONS & RIVER FLOWS

RECLAMATION



Aspinall Unit Operations
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Aspinall Unit Releases / Gunnison River Flows

—
[,
[
-
v
3
=)
(5

9000
5/23/2017 0:00 5/23/2017 12:00 5/24/2017 0:00 5/24/2017 12:00 5/25/2017 0:00 5/25/2017 12:00 5/26/2017 0:00

Morrow Pt = e=(Crystal - actual — e=—Crystal - planned —e=——Delta




16000

15000

14000

13000

12000

11000

10000

9000

8000

7000

6000

5000

4000

3000

2000

no

N oS AV b-,"b

Gunnison River Flows
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Black Canyon Flows
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Gunnison R @ Whitewater Flows
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SUMMER/FALL OPERATIONS

RECLAMATION



lata Current as of:

N8/14/2017 Gunnison River Basin, CO

Cruystal Paonhia i

13068,/17336 12265,/15553 Tauylor Park
Q0% Full 7% Full 6171 06210
91% Full

\\...-

Mortrow Point
1127237117025
957 Full

Ridgwa Silwer Jack . Blue Meza
FAd1A3A82080 11754413000 B19630, /329500
9% Full 90 Full 99 Full




Baseflow Targets
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*Dring M arch through Movemberin Maoderately Dry and Dry type years, additional releaseswill he made asnecessary to provide flows above the 750 of s anticipated to be
diverted by the RedlandsWater and Power Company, forthe fish ladder and fish screen as shown.




Colorado Basin River Forecast Center
GUNNISON - GRAND JUNCTION, NR - Hydrograph

Created CRM15. 15085 M
NOAACERFC, 2017

Cument: 4.0 08/15.08), Flood Stage: 13.00, Bankfull; 8.60
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BLUE MESA
End of Month Content
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Gunnison River Flows - Black Canyon
Monthly Average
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